

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.11417/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Taking into consideration the facts of this case, we are of the considered view that the High Court has rightly dismissed the appeal.

We, therefore, see no reason to interfere with the impugned Judgment dated 19.12.2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in R.S.A. No.4261 of 2006.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

.....J
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI;
7TH AUGUST, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.11417/2011

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)